



**EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**

**BOROUGH OF WOODCLIFF LAKE, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

**WOODCLIFF AVENUE "CAUSEWAY" STREETScape PROJECT**

**(NJDOT and MUNICIPALLY FUNDED)**

**NOVEMBER 4, 2021 - 10:00am**

**WDLAMUN21.011**

<b><i>CONTRACTORS</i></b>	<b><i>BASE BID</i></b>
<b>AA Berms, LLC</b> P.O. Box 180, 106 Mill Street, Belleville, NJ 07109 phone: 862-201-7177 / fax: 973-844-0984	<b>\$ 716,444.00</b>
<b>Zuccaro, Inc.</b> 64 Commerce Street, Garfield, NJ 07026 phone: 973-472-9554 / fax: 973-472-9653	<b>\$ 979,640.00</b>
<b>Your Way Construction, Inc.</b> 404 Coit Street, Irvington, NJ 07111 phone: 973-849-6614 / fax: 973-900-9184	<b>\$ 1,357,883.97</b>
<b>Covino &amp; Sons Construction Company, Inc.</b> 15-31 E. Berlin Drive, Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 phone: 201-843-0092 / fax: 201-843-0992	<b>\$ 1,380,908.00</b>
<b><i>Clarification sent via email and fax 11/2/2021</i></b>	

**NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES - BID TABULATION SHEET**

Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	AA Berms, LLC		Zuccaro, Inc.		Your Way Construction, Inc.		Covino & Sons Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<p><b>MUNICIPALITY:</b> BOROUGH OF WOODCLIFF LAKE, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY  <b>PROJECT:</b> WOODCLIFF AVENUE "CAUSEWAY" STREETScape PROJECT (NJDOT &amp; Municipally Funded)  <b>PROJECT NO.:</b> WDLAMUN21.011  <b>BIDS RECEIVED:</b> NOVEMBER 4, 2021 - 10:00am</p>											
<b>Woodcliff Avenue "Causeway" Streetscape</b>				P.O. Box 180, 106 Mill Street Belleville, NJ 07109		64 Commerce Street Garfield, NJ 07026		404 Coit Street Irvington, NJ 07111		15-31 E. Berlin Drive Fair Lawn, NJ 07410	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,180.00	\$ 17,180.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	Breakaway Barricades	UNIT	8	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00
3	Drum	UNIT	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
4	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
5	Construction Signs	SF	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
6	Silt Fence	LF	3,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	Hay Bale	UNIT	9	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00
8	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,450.00	\$ 19,450.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9	Tree Removal, over 6" to 12" diameter	UNIT	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
10	Stump Removal	UNIT	3	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	Trimming Existing Tree, over 6" to 12" diameter	UNIT	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
12	Street Lighting Foundations and Conduit, Complete	LS	1	\$ 53,750.00	\$ 53,750.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 59,260.00	\$ 59,260.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
13	Trench Drain	LF	80	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00
14	Cast Iron Curb Opening	UNIT	12	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00
15	4" Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	80	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 41.15	\$ 3,292.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00
16	Retaining Wall, Location No. 1	SF	150	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00
17	Retaining Wall, Location No. 2	SF	260	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 114.20	\$ 29,692.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,400.00
18	Retaining Wall, Location No. 3	SF	160	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 87.80	\$ 14,048.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00
19	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	840	\$ 112.00	\$ 94,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 226,800.00
20	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	30	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 8,100.00
21	Precast Concrete Pavers	SY	180	\$ 145.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 139.30	\$ 25,074.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 40,500.00
22	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
23	Belgian Block Curb	LF	1,550	\$ 32.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 80,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 62,000.00
24	Steel Fence, 6' High	LF	3,000	\$ 97.40	\$ 292,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 246.10	\$ 738,300.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 720,000.00
25	Steel Gate, 6' High, 4' Wide	UNIT	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
26	Custom Sign	SF	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
27	Ornamental Deciduous Tree, 1.5-2" caliper, B&B or Cont., w/Watering Diaper	UNIT	48	\$ 400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 46,560.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 38,400.00
28	Deciduous Shrub, 18-24", #3 Cont.	UNIT	25	\$ 159.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
29	Perennial, #2 Container	UNIT	13	\$ 149.00	\$ 1,937.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00
30	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00
31	Shredded Hardwood Bark Mulching	SY	185	\$ 5.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 1,082.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,700.00
32	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	150	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
33	Straw Mulching	SY	185	\$ 1.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.85	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,850.00
34	Traffic Marking Lines, 4"	LF	1,500	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00
35	Traffic Marking Lines, 6"	LF	260	\$ 2.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 507.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,820.00
36	Traffic Marking Lines, 12"	LF	150	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 592.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
37	Flag Pole, 20' High, Complete	UNIT	2	\$ 3,268.00	\$ 6,536.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
38	Flag Pole, 25' High, Complete	UNIT	1	\$ 3,668.00	\$ 3,668.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,770.00	\$ 10,770.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
39	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,795.00	\$ 6,795.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
40	Contract Allowance for Police Traffic Director	Allow	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
41	Contract Allowance	Allow	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>BASE BID</b>					\$ 716,444.00		\$ 979,640.00		\$ 1,357,883.97		\$ 1,380,908.00

Evan M. Jacobs, P.E., P.P.  
N.J. Professional Engineer Lic. #49668